Trusted Results
SupraSolv® High Purity Solvents
for Gas Chromatography
The life science business of
Merck KGaA, Darmstadt,
�Germany operates as
�MilliporeSigma in the
U.S. and Canada.

4 L GL 1.06011.4000 —
16
Ordering information
SupraSolv® solvents for gas chromatography ECD and FID
Product
Purity (GC)
min. [%]
Evap. residue
max. [mg/L]
Water max.
[%]
Color max.
[Hazen]
Content/
Pkg. Mfr. No. Thomas No.
P n-Pentane 99.8 3.0 0.02 10 1 L GL 1.00882.1000 C992H38
2.5 L GL 1.00882.2500 C992H39
Petroleum benzine
(40 - 60 °C)
— 3.0 0.01 10 1 L GL 1.01772.1000 —
2.5 L GL 1.01772.2500 —
4 L GL 1.01772.4000 —
10 L ST 1.01772.9010 —
30 L ST 1.01772.9030 —
2-Propanol 99.8 3.0 0.01 10 1 L GL 1.00998.1000 C992H60
2.5 L GL 1.00998.2500 C992H61
T Toluene 99.8 3.0 0.03 10 1 L GL 1.08389.1000 C992L19
2.5 L GL 1.08389.2500 C992L20
4 L GL 1.08389.4000 C977R15
10 L ST 1.08389.9010 —
W Water — 5.0 — 10 1 L GL 1.02699.1000
2.5 L GL 1.02699.2500
Product
Purity (GC)
min. [%]
Evap. residue
max. [mg/L]
Water max.
[%]
Color max.
[Hazen]
Content/
Pkg. Mfr. No. Thomas No.
A Acetone 99.8 3.0 0.05 10 1 L GL 1.00658.1000 C992H16
2.5 L GL 1.00658.2500 C992H17
Acetonitrile 99.8 3.0 0.05 10 1 L GL 1.00665.1000 C992H18
2.5 L GL 1.00665.2500 C992H19
C Cyclohexane 99.8 3.0 0.01 10 1 L GL 1.00667.1000 C992H20
2.5 L GL 1.00667.2500 C992H21
D Dichloromethane, stabilized 99.8 5.0 0.01 10 1 L GL 1.00668.1000 C992H22
2.5 L GL 1.00668.2500 C992H23
E Ethyl acetate 99.8 3.0 0.02 10 1 L GL 1.00789.1000 C992H28
2.5 L GL 1.00789.2500 C992H29
H n-Hexane 99.8 * 3.0 0.01 10 1 L GL 1.00795.1000 C992H30
2.5 L GL 1.00795.2500 C992H31
M Methanol 99.8 3.0 0.01 10 1 L GL 1.00837.1000 C992H32
2.5 L GL 1.00837.2500 C992H33
T Toluene 99.8 3.0 0.03 10 1 L GL 1.00849.1000 C992H34
2.5 L GL 1.00849.2500 C992H35
W Water — 5.0 — 10 1 L GL 1.03702.1000 —
2.5 L GL 1.03702.2500 —
17
GL = glass bottle I ST = stainless steel barrel I * = sum of hexane isomers + methyl cyclopentane (GC) ≥ 99.8 %

belonging to the hydrocarbon group are packed in pierceable ampoules; fatty acid methyl esters and other
reference substances come in screw-capped glass vials.
Ordering information
n-Hydrocarbons
Product
Chain
length Assay [%]
Content/
Pkg. Mfr. No. Thomas No.
Dotriacontane C32 ≥98.0% 100 mg 44253 C989A33
Tritriacontane C33 ≥98.0% 250 mg 93435 C988C12
Tetratriacontane C34 ≥98.0% 250 mg, 1g 88152 C918B73
Pentatriacontane C35 ≥98.0% 250 mg 76968 C989X25
Hexatriacontane C36 ≥98.0% 1 g 52919 —
Heptatriacontane C37 ≥97.0% 100 mg, 1 g 51848 C965K66
Tetracontane C40 ≥98.0% 250 mg 87086 C988A30
Dotetracosane C42 ≥98.0% 100 mg 44250 C965C75
Tetratetracontane C44 ≥98.0% 250 mg 88144 C918B72
Hexatetracontane C46 ≥98.0% 250 mg 52913 C965T23
Octatetracosane C48 ≥98.0% 100 mg 74892 C920C66
Tetrapentacontane C54 ≥98.0% 500 mg 87992 —
22
Aromatic, unsaturated & branched Hydrocarbons
Hydrocarbon mixes and kits
Product Assay [%]
Content/
Pkg. Mfr. No. Thomas No.
Benzene ≥99.9% 5 mL 1.09646 —
≥99.9% 5 mL, 50 mL 12540 C991K51
Toluene ≥99.7% 5 mL 1.09768 C986B19
≥99.9% 5 mL, 25 mL 89680 C988A98
o-Xylene ≥99.0% 5 mL 1.09798 C992M04
≥99.0% 5 mL, 50 mL 95660 C988C78
m-Xylene ≥99.3% 5 mL 1.09797 C992M03
≥99.5% 5 mL, 50 mL 95670 C988C82
p-Xylene ≥99.3% 5 mL 1.09799 C992M05
≥99.5% 5 mL, 50 mL 95680 C988C85
2-Methylbutane ≥99.7% 5 mL, 10 mL 59060 C989Q10
2-Methylpentane ≥99.5% 5 mL, 50 mL 68310 C989U05
2,2-Dimethylbutane ≥98.0% 5 mL, 10 mL 39730 C928H89
2,3-Dimethylbutane ≥99.5% 5 mL, 10 mL 39760 C990W09
3,4-Dimethylhexane ≥99.0% 1 mL 40512 C928N75
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane ≥99.7% 5 mL, 10 mL, 50 mL 59030 C925P88
1-Hexene ≥99.8% 5 mL, 10 mL, 50 mL 52930 C965T46
1-Nonene ≥99.5% 5 mL 74323 C921W72
1-Decene ≥99.0% 5 mL, 50 mL 30649 C990F54
1-Dodecene ≥99.5% 5 mL 44146 C965B22
1-Tetradecene ≥99.8% 5 mL, 25 mL 87187 C919Z37
1-Octadecene ≥99.5% 1 mL, 5 mL 74738 C920A96
4-Methyl-1-pentene ≥99.5% 5 mL 68510 C923U53
1,7-Hexadecadiene ≥90% 25 mg 52206 C965N00
Product Description Pkg. Size Mfr. No. Thomas No.
Hydrocarbon Test mix, TraceCERT® C12, C13, C14, C15, C16, C17:
varied concentrations in CHCl3
2 mL 48244 C960T15
n-Paraffin mix C5, C6, C7, C8 varied concentrations, neat 500 mg 47100 C926A26
n-Paraffin Mix C7, C8, C9, C10 varied concentrations, neat 500 mg 47101 C926A27
n-Paraffin Mix C10, C12, C14, C16 varied concentrations, neat 500 mg 47102 C989E60
n-Paraffin Mix C18, C20, C22, C24, TraceCERT® 2% (w/w) each component in octane 5 mL 47108 C989E61
Alkane standard solution C8-C20 ~40mg/L each, in hexane 1 mL, 5 mL 04070 C991G80
Alkane standard solution C21-C40 40mg/L each, in toluene 1 mL, 5 mL 04071 C991G82
Alphatic Hydrocarbons Kit 34 individual ampules of neats
plus 6 ampules of solutions
1 each 44575-U C927F72
Florisil Applicability Test acc. to DIN EN ISO
9377-2/53, kit
Kit contains: Stearyl stearate Minal oil standard
mixture type A and B (~10mg/mL in n-heptane)
Extraction medium stock solution
1 each 52462 C965P49
23
Fatty acid methyl esters (FAME)
All TraceCERT® branded products are certified reference materials (CRMs), produced and certified in accordance with ISO/IEC 17025 and ISO